
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

Ted Alexander Memorial Handicap Div 1 - 50km - 24 Sep 2022

By Start Order 

Ahead of 
SCR

From GO
Behind 
Winner

Ride Time
AVG 
SPEED 

Race number Name Club Place

0:24:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:30:03 33.3 1 KATE MORGAN Hamilton Wheelers 1
0:24:00 0:00:00 0:06:30 1:36:33 31.1 2 MATTHEW SMART Hamilton Wheelers 33

0:22:00 0:02:00 0:09:12 1:37:15 30.8 3 JULIAN ALAND 4 Week Free Trial 37
0:22:00 0:02:00 0:09:12 1:37:15 30.8 4 STUART NASH 4 Week Free Trial 38

0:18:00 0:06:00 0:04:12 1:28:15 34.0 5 KIRSTIN LEECH Hamilton Cycling Club 25
0:18:00 0:06:00 6 MICHAEL TURNBULL DNS

0:16:00 0:08:00 77 KATHERINE COLE Hamilton Wheelers DNF
0:16:00 0:08:00 8 MAGGIE EGAN Hamilton Wheelers DNF
0:16:00 0:08:00 1:22:03 36.6 9 MARION KAHLER Hamilton Wheelers 43
0:16:00 0:08:00 0:04:13 1:26:16 34.8 10 TERRY PARSONS Hamilton Wheelers 26

0:14:00 0:10:00 0:03:38 1:23:41 35.8 11 CAMERON DOUGLAS-SAVAGE BNECC 20
0:14:00 0:10:00 0:03:07 1:23:10 36.1 12 ARTHUR PUIE Hamilton Wheelers 18
0:14:00 0:10:00 1:20:03 37.5 13 IAN ROWE Lifecycle Cycling Club 30
0:14:00 0:10:00 0:04:12 1:24:15 35.6 14 WAYNE WILSON Hamilton Wheelers 24

0:12:00 0:12:00 0:07:17 1:25:20 35.2 15 ANDREW LOGAN Brisbane Cycling Club 35
0:12:00 0:12:00 0:05:57 1:24:00 35.7 16 DAVE PARSLOW Lifecycle Cycling Club 32
0:12:00 0:12:00 0:07:17 1:25:20 35.2 75 JOHN PEARSON Hamilton Wheelers 36

0:11:00 0:13:00 0:04:32 1:21:35 36.8 18 KENNY GOSSOW Hamilton Wheelers 29
0:11:00 0:13:00 19 ANDREW MOHR Hamilton Wheelers DNS
0:11:00 0:13:00 0:03:38 1:20:41 37.2 20 CLEM PISCITELLI Hamilton Wheelers 21
0:11:00 0:13:00 0:04:31 1:21:34 36.8 71 MICHAEL SCULLY Hamilton Wheelers 27
0:11:00 0:13:00 0:05:52 1:22:55 36.2 22 DEAN WHALLEY Hamilton Wheelers 31

0:10:00 0:14:00 0:04:31 1:20:34 37.2 23 JOHN CHAPMAN Hamilton Wheelers 28
0:10:00 0:14:00 0:00:51 1:16:54 39.0 24 WILL HEATH Balmoral Cycling Club 7
0:10:00 0:14:00 0:02:38 1:18:41 38.1 25 TOBY JONES Hamilton Wheelers 11

0:09:00 0:15:00 0:11:25 1:26:28 34.7 26 DISA DYSON Redlands Cycling and Multisport Club 39
0:09:00 0:15:00 0:14:21 1:29:24 33.6 27 SHAYLEE JOHNSTON University of Queensland CC 42
0:09:00 0:15:00 28 HAYLEY JONES Hamilton Wheelers DNS
0:09:00 0:15:00 0:14:19 1:29:22 33.6 91 JAKE LOVATT Ipswich Cycling Club 41

0:08:00 0:16:00 0:03:06 1:17:09 38.9 30 JESSA FRANCIS Sunshine Coast Cycling Club 17
0:08:00 0:16:00 0:01:24 1:15:27 39.8 31 ELLIE HOITINK Balmoral Cycling Club 10
0:08:00 0:16:00 0:03:10 1:17:13 38.9 32 MADDISON TAYLOR University of Queensland CC 19
0:08:00 0:16:00 73 DARRIN WHITE Hamilton Wheelers DNF

0:07:00 0:17:00 34 ADRIAN KELLY Hamilton Wheelers DNS
0:07:00 0:17:00 36 BENJAMIN MORIARTY University of Queensland CC DNS
0:07:00 0:17:00 0:04:09 1:17:12 38.9 37 BEN NELSON Hamilton Wheelers 22

0:06:00 0:18:00 0:00:40 1:12:43 41.3 38 RHYS ARMSTRONG Hamilton Wheelers 5
0:06:00 0:18:00 0:04:09 1:16:12 39.4 39 MICHAEL COLE Hamilton Wheelers 23
0:06:00 0:18:00 0:00:54 1:12:57 41.1 40 DANIEL GRASSO Hamilton Wheelers 9
0:06:00 0:18:00 0:00:45 1:12:48 41.2 60 LIAM FARRELL Hamilton Wheelers 6

0:03:30 0:20:30 0:00:39 1:10:12 42.7 41 JOHN CARR University of Queensland CC 4
0:03:30 0:20:30 0:00:51 1:10:24 42.6 42 KURT HINDMARSH University of Queensland CC 8
0:03:30 0:20:30 0:14:19 1:23:52 35.8 43 TEUN SCHUT Sunshine Coast CC 40
0:03:30 0:20:30 0:00:39 1:10:12 42.7 46 STUART SHAW Sunshine Coast CC 3
0:03:30 0:20:30 0:00:38 1:10:11 42.7 74 BAILEY MCDONALD Camperdown Cycling Club 2
0:03:30 0:20:30 35 HADDON KILMARTIN Hamilton Wheelers DNS

0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:52 1:08:55 43.5 72 ANDREW FRIEBE Hamilton Wheelers 16
0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:40 1:08:43 43.7 47 CRAIG WIGGINS Albany CC 12
0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:42 1:08:45 43.6 48 KURT MCDONALD Camperdown Cycling Club 14
0:00:00 0:24:00 49 BAILEY SWAN Balmoral Cycling Club DNF
0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:51 1:08:54 43.5 50 TYLER TOMKINSON Balmoral Cycling Club 15
0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:41 1:08:44 43.6 51 DAN WILSON Hamilton Wheelers 13



000000

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

Ted Alexander Memorial Handicap Div 1 - 50km - 24 Sep 2022

BY FINISH ORDER
Ahead of 
SCR

From 
GO

Behind 
Winner

Ride Time
AVG 
SPEED 

Race 
number

Name Club Place

0:24:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:30:03 33.3 1 KATE MORGAN Hamilton Wheelers 1st/1st Lady
0:03:30 0:20:30 0:00:38 1:10:11 42.7 74 BAILEY MCDONALD Camperdown Cycling Club 2nd

0:03:30 0:20:30 0:00:39 1:10:12 42.7 46 STUART SHAW Sunshine Coast CC 3rd

0:03:30 0:20:30 0:00:39 1:10:12 42.7 41 JOHN CARR University of Queensland CC 4

0:06:00 0:18:00 0:00:40 1:12:43 41.3 38 RHYS ARMSTRONG Hamilton Wheelers 5

0:06:00 0:18:00 0:00:45 1:12:48 41.2 60 LIAM FARRELL Hamilton Wheelers 6

0:10:00 0:14:00 0:00:51 1:16:54 39.0 24 WILL HEATH Balmoral Cycling Club 7

0:03:30 0:20:30 0:00:51 1:10:24 42.6 42 KURT HINDMARSH University of Queensland CC 8

0:06:00 0:18:00 0:00:54 1:12:57 41.1 40 DANIEL GRASSO Hamilton Wheelers 9

0:08:00 0:16:00 0:01:24 1:15:27 39.8 31 ELLIE HOITINK Balmoral Cycling Club 2nd Lady (&10th)

0:10:00 0:14:00 0:02:38 1:18:41 38.1 25 TOBY JONES Hamilton Wheelers 11

0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:40 1:08:43 43.7 47 CRAIG WIGGINS Albany CC Fastest Time (&12th)

0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:41 1:08:44 43.6 51 DAN WILSON Hamilton Wheelers 13

0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:42 1:08:45 43.6 48 KURT MCDONALD Camperdown Cycling Club 14

0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:51 1:08:54 43.5 50 TYLER TOMKINSON Balmoral Cycling Club 15

0:00:00 0:24:00 0:02:52 1:08:55 43.5 72 ANDREW FRIEBE Hamilton Wheelers 16

0:08:00 0:16:00 0:03:06 1:17:09 38.9 30 JESSA FRANCIS Sunshine Coast Cycling Club 3rd Lady (&17th)

0:14:00 0:10:00 0:03:07 1:23:10 36.1 12 ARTHUR PUIE Hamilton Wheelers 18

0:08:00 0:16:00 0:03:10 1:17:13 38.9 32 MADDISON TAYLOR University of Queensland CC 19

0:14:00 0:10:00 0:03:38 1:23:41 35.8 11 CAMERON DOUGLAS-SAVAGEBNECC 20

0:11:00 0:13:00 0:03:38 1:20:41 37.2 20 CLEM PISCITELLI Hamilton Wheelers 21

0:07:00 0:17:00 0:04:09 1:17:12 38.9 37 BEN NELSON Hamilton Wheelers 22

0:06:00 0:18:00 0:04:09 1:16:12 39.4 39 MICHAEL COLE Hamilton Wheelers 23

0:14:00 0:10:00 0:04:12 1:24:15 35.6 14 WAYNE WILSON Hamilton Wheelers 24

0:18:00 0:06:00 0:04:12 1:28:15 34.0 5 KIRSTIN LEECH Hamilton Cycling Club 25

0:16:00 0:08:00 0:04:13 1:26:16 34.8 10 TERRY PARSONS Hamilton Wheelers 26

0:11:00 0:13:00 0:04:31 1:21:34 36.8 71 MICHAEL SCULLY Hamilton Wheelers 27

0:10:00 0:14:00 0:04:31 1:20:34 37.2 23 JOHN CHAPMAN Hamilton Wheelers 28

0:11:00 0:13:00 0:04:32 1:21:35 36.8 18 KENNY GOSSOW Hamilton Wheelers 29

0:14:00 0:10:00 0:04:36 1:24:39 35.4 13 IAN ROWE Lifecycle Cycling Club 30

0:11:00 0:13:00 0:05:52 1:22:55 36.2 22 DEAN WHALLEY Hamilton Wheelers 31

0:12:00 0:12:00 0:05:57 1:24:00 35.7 16 DAVE PARSLOW Lifecycle Cycling Club 32

0:24:00 0:00:00 0:06:30 1:36:33 31.1 2 MATTHEW SMART Hamilton Wheelers 33

0:12:00 0:12:00 0:07:17 1:25:20 35.2 15 ANDREW LOGAN Brisbane Cycling Club 35

0:12:00 0:12:00 0:07:17 1:25:20 35.2 75 JOHN PEARSON Hamilton Wheelers 36

0:22:00 0:02:00 0:09:12 1:37:15 30.8 3 JULIAN ALAND 4 Week Free Trial 37

0:22:00 0:02:00 0:09:12 1:37:15 30.8 4 STUART NASH 4 Week Free Trial 38

0:09:00 0:15:00 0:11:25 1:26:28 34.7 26 DISA DYSON Redlands Cycling and Multisport Club 39

0:03:30 0:20:30 0:14:19 1:23:52 35.8 43 TEUN SCHUT Sunshine Coast CC 40

0:09:00 0:15:00 0:14:19 1:29:22 33.6 91 JAKE LOVATT Ipswich Cycling Club 41

0:09:00 0:15:00 0:14:21 1:29:24 33.6 27 SHAYLEE JOHNSTON University of Queensland CC 42

0:16:00 0:08:00 0:15:03 1:37:06 30.9 9 MARION KAHLER Hamilton Wheelers 43

0:16:00 0:08:00 77 KATHERINE COLE Hamilton Wheelers DNF

0:16:00 0:08:00 8 MAGGIE EGAN Hamilton Wheelers DNF

0:08:00 0:16:00 73 DARRIN WHITE Hamilton Wheelers DNF

0:00:00 0:24:00 49 BAILEY SWAN Balmoral Cycling Club DNF

0:18:00 0:06:00 6 MICHAEL TURNBULL Hamilton Wheelers DNS

0:11:00 0:13:00 19 ANDREW MOHR Hamilton Wheelers DNS

0:09:00 0:15:00 28 HAYLEY JONES Hamilton Wheelers DNS

0:07:00 0:17:00 34 ADRIAN KELLY Hamilton Wheelers DNS

0:07:00 0:17:00 36 BENJAMIN MORIARTY University of Queensland CC DNS



Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

Ted Alexander Memorial Handicap Div 2 - 25km - 24 Sep 2022

By Start Order 

Ahead of 
SCR

From GO Ride Time
AVG 
SPEED 

Race 
number

Name Place

0:04:00 0:00:00 0:58:48 25.5 52 ANDREA ALEXANDER 5
0:04:00 0:00:00 0:44:15 33.9 53 NEVE PARSLOW 1
0:04:00 0:00:00 1:03:45 23.5 54 ALASTAIR SUTTON-DAVIES 7
0:04:00 0:00:00 0:58:48 25.5 55 GARY ALCORN 6

0:00:00 0:04:00 0:43:02 34.9 56 ZACHARY DOUGLAS-SAVAGE 2
0:00:00 0:04:00 0:53:46 27.9 57 PATRICIA SUTTON-DAVIES 4
0:00:00 0:04:00 0:46:19 32.4 58 ELI TAYLOR 3

By Finish Order
Ahead of From GO Ride Time AVG Race Name Place
0:04:00 0:00:00 0:44:15 33.9 53 NEVE PARSLOW 1
0:00:00 0:04:00 0:43:02 34.9 56 ZACHARY DOUGLAS-SAVAGE 2
0:00:00 0:04:00 0:46:19 32.4 58 ELI TAYLOR 3
0:00:00 0:04:00 0:53:46 27.9 57 PATRICIA SUTTON-DAVIES 4
0:04:00 0:00:00 0:58:48 25.5 52 ANDREA ALEXANDER 5
0:04:00 0:00:00 0:58:48 25.5 55 GARY ALCORN 6
0:04:00 0:00:00 1:03:45 23.5 54 ALASTAIR SUTTON-DAVIES 7

Volunteers:
Chief Commissaire: Peter Allonby
Assistant Commissaire: John Madigan
Marshalls/Vehicles: Gary Madigan, Julie Catlin, Colin Harkness, Alastair Douglas, Les Kahler (for Marion)


